PSAT/NMSQT[°]

CollegeBoard /

NATIONAL MERIT SCHOLARSHIP CORPORATION

Get More for Your Score with the **PSAT/NMSQT**[®]

(Preliminary SAT/National Merit Scholarship Qualifying Test)



Customized career options in your state



An opportunity to enter the National Merit[®] Scholarship Program



College guidance based on your score



Help paying for tuition through scholarships



Find out how: **psat.org/whytake**

© 2023 College Board. College Board and the acorn logo are registered trademarks of College Board. PSAT/NMSQT is a registered trademark of College Board and National Merit Scholarship Corporation. National Merit and the "Lamp of Learning" logo are federally registered service marks of National Merit Scholarship Corporation.